

71729-4

71729-4

71729-4
No. ~~70729-4-I~~

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I,
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

Auxier Financial Group, LLC,
Appellant

v.

Joseph T. Sellars and Gregory Greene,
Respondents.

Appellant's Opening Brief

Edward L. Mueller
Mueller & Associates Inc. P.S.
2320 130th Ave. NE, Ste. LL-30
Bellevue, WA 98005
Phone: (425) 457-7600
e-mail: elm@muellerlawfirm.net
Counsel for Appellant

2011 MAR 10 PM 11:52
STAFF
28

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION Page 1

II. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR Page 5
 Assignments of Error
 No. 1 Page 5
 No. 2 Page 6
 No. 3 Page 7
 No. 4 Page 7

III. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR. ... Page 8
 Issues Pertaining to Assignments of Error
 No. 1 Page 8
 No. 2 Page 9
 No. 3 Page 9
 No. 4 Page 11
 No. 5 Page 11
 No. 6 Page 12
 No. 7 Page 12
 No. 8 Page 13
 No. 9 Page 13

IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE Page 13

V. STANDARD OF REVIEW FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT ... Page 18

VI. ARUGUMENT Page 18
 Section A Page 18
 Section B Page 25
 Section C Page 26
 Section D Page 29
 Section E Page 31
 Section F Page 31
 Section F (1)..... Page 32
 Section F (2)..... Page 36
 Section G Page 39
 Section H Page 43
 Section I Page 44

VII. CONCLUSION Page 49

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Table of Cases

Alexander v. Sanford 181 Wash.App. 135,
325 P.3d 341 (Div. 1,2014) Page 2

Allen v. State 118 Wash.2d 753, 758, 826 P.2d 200 (1992) Page 3

Board of Regents of University of Washington v.
City of Seattle, 741 P.2d 11 Wash.,1987 Page 33

Burnside v. Burnside, 106 Wash.App. 1033 (Div. 1, 2001.) Page 33

C-C Bottlers, Ltd. v. J.M. Leasing, Inc. 78 Wash.App. 384, 896
P.2d 1309 Wash.App. Div. 3, 1995 Page 41, 44

Colonial Imports, Inc. v. Carlton Northwest, Inc.,
853 P.2d 913 Wash.,1993. Page 25, 33

In re Watson, 192 B.R. 739, 9th Cir.BAP (Cal.),1996. Page 36

Keller v. Morton, 63 Misc. Rep. 340, 117 N. Y. S. 200 Page 33

Kelly-Hansen v. Kelly-Hansen, 87 Wn.App.320, 327-330,
941 P.2d 1108 (Div. II, 1997) Page 48

Kuhlman v. Thomas, 78 Wn.App. 115, 120, 897 P.2d 365 (Div. I, 1995) Page 48

Landry v. Luscher, 95 Wn.App.779, 782, 976 P.2d 1274 (Div. III, 1999) Page 48

Large v. Shively, 194 Wash.608, 627-28, 82 P.2d.793, (1938) Page 48

Pearson v. Schubach 52 Wash.App. 716, 763 P.2d 834 (1988) Page 41

Smith v. Saulsberry 157 Wash. 270, 288 P. 927, (1930) Page 34

Smith v. Smith, 136 Ga. 197, 71 S. E. 158. Page 33

Sprague v. Adams, 139 Wash 510, 515, 247 Pac. 960 (1926) Page 48

Snohomish County v. Hawkins 121 Wash.App. 505,
89 P.3d 713 (2004) Page 23

Whalen v. Lanier, 29 Wn.2d 299, 308, 186 P.2d 919 (1947) Page 24, 38

Statutes

RCW 42.44.080(1)	Page 21
RCW 42.44.080(2)	Page 22
RCW 42.44.080(8)	Page 22
RCW 64.08.050	Page 22, 37
11 U.S.C. § 362	Page 36
11 U.S.C. § 523(a)(2)(A)	Page 11
28 U.S.C.A. § 1334(b)	Page 36

Other Authorities

RAP 2.2(a)	Page 47
RAP 2.2(a)(3)	Page 48
RAP 5(a)	Page 45
RAP 5(e)	Page 45
ER 804(b)(3)	Page 33
Restatement (Second) of Contracts sec. 139 (1981)	Page 24
